# CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

AGENDA DATE: October 26, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

#### CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Richard J. Bristol, Director of Streets and Maintenance, (915) 212-7000 Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181 Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director

and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: All

**STRATEGIC GOAL:** No. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

**SUBGOAL:** 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the

quality of life

#### SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1305 Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance to J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. for seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive calendar days as initial term for an estimated amount of \$1,272,335.00. The award also includes a seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive calendar day option for an estimated amount of \$1,272,335.00. The total value of the contract, including the initial term plus the option is one thousand four hundred sixty (1,460) consecutive calendar days, for an estimated total award of \$2,544,670.00.

#### **BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:**

The project consists of the construction/installation of various types of concrete, City right-of-way preparation, and earthwork at various locations citywide. The contractor thru project assignments/tasks from the Streets and Maintenance Department shall construct these infrastructure improvements on parkways and City property right of way. Project assignments/tasks under this contract will be issued from various funding sources to complete projects that are simple and/or have fast track requirements/schedules.

#### **SELECTION SUMMARY:**

Solicitation was advertised on August 10, 2021 and August 17, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on August 10, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on August 12, 2021. There was a total of fifty-four (54) viewers online; four (4) bids were received; all from local suppliers.

#### **CONTRACT VARIANCE:**

N/A

#### **PROTEST**

No protest received for this requirement.

#### PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

#### **AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:**

Amount: \$1,272,335.00

Funding Source: General Fund and American with Disability Act Funding

Account: 532-1000-32040-52270-P3230

Account: 532-4930-32040-580250-PIF22ADA00

#### HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? \_X\_YES \_\_\_NO

	DEPARTMENT: Streets and Maintenance ARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing
	**************************************
DEPARTA	MENT HEAD:
	Richard J. Bristol, Director of Streets and Maintenance
Sam	Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

## COUNCIL PROJECT FORM (Low Bid)

#### 

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **October 26, 2021**.

#### STRATEGIC GOAL 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 - Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

#### Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1305 Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance to J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC. for seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive calendar days as initial term for an estimated amount of \$1,272,335.00. The award also includes a seven hundred thirty (730) consecutive calendar day option for an estimated amount of \$1,272,335.00. The total value of the contract, including the initial term plus the option is one thousand four hundred sixty (1,460) consecutive calendar days, for an estimated total award of \$2,544,670.00.

Department: Capital Improvement

Award to: J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

El Paso, TX

Item(s): Base Bid I

Initial Term: 730 Consecutive Calendar Days
Option to Extend: 730 Consecutive Calendar Days

Initial Term Estimated Award: \$1,272,335.00 (730 Consecutive Calendar Days)

Total Estimated Award: \$2,544,670.00 (1,460 Consecutive Calendar Days)

Funding Source: General Fund and American with Disability Act Funding

Account: 532-1000-32040-52270-P3230

Account: 532-4930-32040-580250-PIF16ADA01

District(s):

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC. DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION, INC., the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

	2021-1305 Parkway Structures City Wide Maintenance Bid Tab Summary								
No.	Bidder	Sum Total Base Bid I							
1	J.A.R Concrete, Inc.	\$1,272,335.00							
2	Horizone Construction I, Ltd	\$1,583,000.10							
3	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	\$1,751,580.00							
4	Hawk Construction	\$6,022,584.40							





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305

BID DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

BID DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Impro								ovement		
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK (	Construction	Horizone Co	nstruction I, Ltd.
					El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX	
					Bidde	er 1 of 4	Bido	der 2 of 4	Bido	ler 3 of 4
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
1.	8,000	SF	4 Inch Sidewalk Placement	4-inch Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-1 thru 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$7.00	\$56,000.00	\$15.05	\$120,400.00	\$4.95	\$39,600.00
2.	5,000	SF	4 Inch Reinforced Sidewalk Placement	4-inch Reinforced Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$7.60	\$38,000.00	\$15.36	\$76,800.00	\$5.85	\$29,250.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Price) Price) Item **Appx** Short Price) Unit **Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** No. Description Qty Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6-inch Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches. preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, 6 Inch 6.000 SF Sidewalk cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City \$8.50 \$51,000.00 \$19.73 \$118,380.00 \$6.60 \$39,600,00 of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-1 thru 6-5 and Placement applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 6-inch Reinforced Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete 6 Inch placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as Reinforced required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper 2.000 SF \$18,000.00 \$20.35 \$40,700.00 \$21,000.00 \$9.00 \$10.50 Sidewalk disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Placement Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item **Appx** Short Price) Price) Price) Unit **Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price** Description Do Not Round Do Not Round **Do Not Round** No. Qty (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two Decimals **Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4 inch Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC 4 Inch 15.000 SF Sidewalk patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to \$8.50 \$127,500.00 \$56.30 \$844,500.00 \$5.25 \$78.750.00 Replacement be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-1 thru 6-5, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 4 inch Reinforced Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel 4 Inch reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC Reinforced SF 3.000 patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to \$30.21 \$90.630.00 \$8.70 \$26,100.00 \$7.10 \$21,300,00 Sidewalk be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Replacement Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount** Total Amount (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Item Appx Price) Price) Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** Description Do Not Round Do Not Round No. Qty Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6 inch Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of 6 Inch subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to \$104,670.00 3,000 Sidewalk \$9.90 \$29,700.00 \$34.89 \$7.70 \$23,100.00 Replacement be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-1 thru 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 6 inch Reinforced Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel \$15,750.00 6 Inch reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC Reinforced 1,500 SF patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to \$10.50 \$35.50 \$53,250.00 \$9.40 \$14,100.00 Sidewalk be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Replacement Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Contractor's Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Price: \$17.750.00 Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Price) Item Appx Short Price) Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round No. Qty (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** te includes; minimum of 5 stamp patterns, stamping (placing and impressing stamp, apply release agent on plastic concrete, the areas as directed by inspector, install joints, application of 2 coats of sealer, site restoration, cleanup Stamping 2.000 SF and proper disposal of all waste materials to be in compliance with City of El Paso \$2.82 \$5.640.00 \$3.84 \$7,680.00 \$9.60 \$19.200.00 Concrete Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Concrete Concrete Color Tint includes the addition of integrated color tint mixed in the 2,000 SF \$2.82 \$5,640.00 \$6.81 \$13,620.00 \$4.20 \$8,400.00 Color Tint concrete and integrated ad part of the concrete placement, for the sum of: Concrete Stem Wall Placement (positive or negative) includes, excavation, and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete Concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, cleanup and proper CF Stem Wall 3,000 \$36.65 \$109,950.00 \$97.15 \$291,450.00 \$19.40 \$58,200.00 disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Placement Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Item **Appx** Price) Price) Unit **Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Do Not Round** No. Qty Description Do Not Round Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Concrete Stem Wall Replacement (positive or negative) includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, compaction Concrete preparation of subgrade, forming, 1,000 CF Stem Wall placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, as required, site restoration, cleanup \$38.25 \$125.21 \$22.00 \$22,000.00 \$38,250.00 \$125,210.00 and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Placement Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Curb and Gutter Placement to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete Curb and placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, 13. 1,000 LF Gutter backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be in compliance \$19.00 \$19,000.00 \$36.63 \$36,630.00 \$19.65 \$19,650.00 Placement with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-2 & 6-3 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item **Appx** Short Price) Price) Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** Do Not Round Do Not Round No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Curb and Gutter Replacement to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, Curb and compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper 10,000 LF \$24.00 \$240,000.00 \$91.12 \$911,200.00 \$22.00 \$220,000.00 Gutter disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Replacemen Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-2 & 6-3 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 4 inch Rolled Curb Structure Placement to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, 4-Inch Rolled concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC Curb 15. 500 LF patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be in \$22.50 \$11,250.00 \$35.85 \$17,925.00 \$18.00 \$9,000.00 Structure compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6 Placement 4 & 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item Short Price) Price) Price) Appx Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** Do Not Round Do Not Round No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals** Decimals **Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4 inch Rolled Curb Structure Replacement to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, 4-Inch Rolled preparation compaction of subgrade, forming, Curb placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, ΙF 16 500 \$27.50 \$13,750.00 \$42.38 \$21,190,00 \$21.35 \$10.675.00 Structure backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with Replacement City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-4 & 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Header Curb Structure Placement (Expansive Soils) to include gutter as required, Header Curb excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, Structure 17. 500 LF Placement HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be \$17.00 \$8,500.00 \$35.85 \$17,925.00 \$18.60 \$9,300.00 (Expansive in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-12 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules Soils) and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item Short Price) Price) Price) Appx **Unit Price** Unit **Unit Price Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Qtv Description Do Not Round **Do Not Round** Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Header Curb Structure Replacement (Expansive Soils) to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill Header Curb up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete Structure placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, Replacement 18. 500 \$22.00 \$11,000.00 \$35.85 \$17,925.00 \$21.30 \$10,650.00 backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with (Expansive City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-12 and applicable Soils) El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Header Curb Structure Placement (Rocky Terrain) to include gutter as required, Header Curb excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade. Structure forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, 500 Placement HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be \$22.50 \$11,250.00 \$37.70 \$18,850.00 \$18.00 \$9,000.00 in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate (Rocky Terrain) 6-12 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Price) Price) Item Appx Unit **Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Header Curb Structure Replacement (Rocky Terrain) to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 Header Curb inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete \$9,000.00 Structure placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, LF Replacement \$18.00 \$44.23 \$22,115.00 \$21.00 \$10,500.00 500 backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with (Rocky City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-12 and Terrain) Contractor's applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Price: \$5,400.00 Regulations, for the sum of: Driveway Curb (Type "H") Placement to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, Driveway concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC Curb (Type \$6.750.00 ΙF 21 300 patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be in \$22.50 \$37.70 \$11.310.00 \$18.50 \$5.550.00 "H") compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-Placement 11 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Contractor's Price: \$11,250.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance

BID NO: 2021-1305

BID DATE: September 8, 2021

DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

ы	ID DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									ovement
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK Construction		Horizone Co	nstruction I, Ltd.
						aso, TX		Paso, TX		Paso, TX
					Bidde	er 1 of 4	Bido	der 2 of 4	Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
22.	500	LF	Driveway Curb (Type "H") Replacement	Driveway Curb (Type "H") Replacement to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-11 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$14.00	\$7,000.00 Contractor's Price:\$14,000.00	\$44.23	\$22,115.00	\$20.50	\$10,250.00
23.	1,000	LF	TXDOT Pinned Curb Placement	TxDOT Pinned Curb Placement In accordance with TXDOT ITEM 529 Concrete Curb - includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, install dowels, reinforcing steel in accordance with TXDOT ITEM 440 steel reinforced (inclusive), Concrete rebar included, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with TXDOT Design Division Standards- Concrete Curb and Gutter CCCG-12, Type II Curb, City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$31.38	\$31,380.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305

BID	DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									
					Del Mar Contracting, Inc.		HAWK Construction		Horizone Construction I, Lt	
					El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX	
					Bidde	er 1 of 4	Bido	der 2 of 4	Bido	ler 3 of 4
Iten No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
24.	3,000	LF	TXDOT Pinned Curb Replacement	TxDOT Pinned Curb Replacement In accordance with TXDOT ITEM 529 Concrete Curb - includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, install dowels, reinforcing steel in accordance with TXDOT ITEM 440 Reinforcement for Concrete rebar included, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with TXDOT Design Division Standards- Concrete Curb and Gutter CCCG-12, Type II Curb City of EI Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable EI Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$19.00	\$57,000.00	\$37.91	\$113,730.00	\$22.50	\$67,500.00
25.	1,000	SF	Driveway	4 inch Reinforced Driveway Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.21	\$12,210.00	\$8.20	\$8,200.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance
BID NO: 2021-1305

BID DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

RID I	DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK (	Construction	Horizone Co	nstruction I, Ltd.
					El Pa	aso, TX	El Paso, TX		EI F	aso, TX
					Bidde	er 1 of 4	Bido	ler 2 of 4	Bido	ler 3 of 4
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
				BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULI	E:				
26.	1,500	SF	4-Inch Reinforced Driveway Replacement	4 inch Reinforced Driveway Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$26.25	\$39,375.00	\$9.50	\$14,250.00
27.	750	SF	6-Inch Driveway Placement	6 inch Driveway Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-17 & 6-18 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.03	\$12,772.50	\$11.15	\$8,362.50





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I. Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount** Total Amount Total Amount (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item Appx Short Price) Price) Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round No. Qty Description (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6 inch Driveway Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC 6-Inch 1,300 SF Driveway patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to \$15.00 \$19,500.00 \$26.31 \$34,203.00 \$11.90 \$15,470.00 be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Replacement Plates 6-17 & 6-18 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 6-inch Reinforced Driveway Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete 6 Inch placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as Reinforced required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper 29. 500 SF \$8,515.00 \$11.00 \$5,500.00 \$17.03 \$11.70 \$5,850.00 disposal of all waste materials: to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Driveway Standards for Construction (DSC), Plate 6-17 & 6-18, or TXDOT El Paso District Placement Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305

DEDARTMENT, Constalla

BID I	DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK (	Construction	Horizone Co	nstruction I, Ltd.
					El Pa	aso, TX	EI P	aso, TX	EIP	aso, TX
					Bidde	er 1 of 4	Bido	ler 2 of 4	Bido	er 3 of 4
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
30.	1,000	SF	6 Inch Reinforced Driveway Replacement	6-inch Reinforced Driveway Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-17 & 6-18, or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.30	\$26,300.00	\$11.95	\$11,950.00
31.	3,500	SF	4-Inch Curb Cut Ramp	4-inch Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$13.50	\$47,250.00 Contractor's Price: \$57,250.00	\$75.44	\$264,040.00	\$14.40	\$50,400.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. Del Mar Contracting, Inc. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Price) Price) Item Appx Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** No. Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round Qty (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4-inch Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and 4-Inch Curb proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current 5.000 SF Cut Ramp Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas \$18.50 \$92,500.00 \$84.71 \$423,550.00 \$15.00 \$75,000,00 Replacement Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 4 inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA 4 Inch tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and Reinforced proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current SF Curb Cut Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas \$75.83 33. 1,000 \$14.00 \$14,000.00 \$75,830.00 \$16.00 \$16,000.00 Ramp Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction Placement (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code. Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:



BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance

## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID NO: 2021-1305

BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Price) Price) Item Appx Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** Description Do Not Round No. Do Not Round Do Not Round Qtv (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4 inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA tile placement, compacted 4 Inch backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste Reinforced materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of 1.200 SF Curb Cut \$85.10 \$17.00 \$19.00 \$22.800.00 \$102.120.00 \$20,400.00 Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), Ramp and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current Replacement City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and

6-Inch Curb

Cut Ramp

Placement

sum of:

2,000

35.

SF

Regulations, for the sum of:

and

6-inch Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches,

placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished

product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation

(TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with

Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-20 thru 6-33 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code. Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the

compaction

of subgrade,

forming,

\$76.33

\$152,660.00

\$15.00

\$30.000.00

\$30,000.00

\$15.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Item **Appx** Price) Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** No. Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round Qty (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6-inch Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and 6-Inch Curb proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current 3,500 SF Cut Ramp \$20.00 \$70,000.00 \$85.61 \$299,635.00 \$16.50 \$57,750.00 Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Replacement Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 6-inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and 6-Inch proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Reinforced 700 SF Curb Cut Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR). Current Texas \$15.50 \$10.850.00 \$76.73 \$53.711.00 \$13.00 \$9.100.00 Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Ramp Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction Placement (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I. Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount** Total Amount Total Amount (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Price) Price) Price) Item Appx Short Unit **Unit Price Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6-inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA tile placement, compacted 6 Inch backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste Reinforced materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of SF Curb Cut 2,500 \$20.00 \$50.000.00 \$86.01 \$215,025.00 \$18.20 \$45.500.00 Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), Ramp and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current Replacement City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18. and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Concrete Drainage Flume Placement without Steel Plate Cover includes Concrete excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, Drainage forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement Flume as required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and 39. 300 CF \$40.00 \$12,000.00 \$68.20 \$20,460.00 \$23.00 \$6,900.00 Placement proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-35B and applicable Without Stee Plate Cover El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item Appx Short Price) Price) Price) Unit **Unit Price Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** Do Not Round Do Not Round No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Concrete Drainage Flume Replacement without Steel Plate Cover includes saw-Concrete cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 Drainage inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, Flume 200 \$54.00 \$10.800.00 \$97.88 \$19,576.00 \$29.00 \$5.800.00 Replacement compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal Without Steel of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards Plate Cover for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Concrete Drainage Flume with Steel Plate Cover Placement includes excavation Concrete and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, Drainage concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as Flume required, includes installed steel plate cover, compacted backfill, site restoration, 41 300 Placement -\$64.00 \$19.200.00 \$221.62 \$66,486,00 \$120.00 \$36,000.00 HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in Steel Plate compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2 Cover 34 thru 2-35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State Included Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount** Total Amount **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Price) Price) Item Appx Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two Decimals **Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Concrete Drainage Flume with Steel Plate Cover Placement includes saw-cuts, Concrete demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, Drainage preparation and compaction of subgrade, formina. Flume placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, 200 includes installed steel plate cover, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC \$70.00 \$14,000.00 \$285.78 \$57,156.00 \$124.00 Replacement \$24,800.00 Steel Plate patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance Cover with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-Included 35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Reinforced Concrete Slab Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches. preparation compaction of subgrade, forming, Reinforced placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as CF Concrete Slab required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper 43 500 \$42.00 \$21,000.00 \$29.54 \$14,770.00 \$20.00 \$10.000.00 Placement disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** Del Mar Contracting, Inc. **HAWK Construction** Horizone Construction I, Ltd. El Paso, TX El Paso, TX El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4 Bidder 3 of 4 **Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit (Quantity X Unit Item Short Price) Price) Price) **Appx** Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round Do Not Round Do Not Round (In Figures) (In Figures) (In Figures) Only Two Only Two Only Two **Decimals Decimals Decimals BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Reinforced Concrete Slab Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel Reinforced reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC CF 44. 500 Concrete Slab \$49.00 \$24.500.00 \$38.81 \$19,405.00 \$23.80 \$11.900.00 patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to Replacement be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Miscellaneous Reinforced Concrete Channel Replacement / Repairs includes sawcuts, demolition, removal of various existing structures to include drainage drop Miscellaneous inlets, outlet structures, manholes, barrier walls, head walls, dissaptors, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, Reinforced CF concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as 45. 500 Concrete \$49.00 \$24,500.00 \$60.65 \$30,325.00 \$30.70 \$15,350.00 required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper Replacemen disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design /Repairs Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305

BID I	DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK (	Construction	Horizone Co	nstruction I, Ltd.
					El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX		El Paso, TX	
					Bidde	Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4		ler 2 of 4	Bido	ler 3 of 4
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
46.	100	CF	Reinforced Retaining	Reinforced retaining concrete wall: includes trenching, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of foundation subgrade, steel reinforced (inclusive) concrete footing and retaining concrete wall placement/consolidation, construction, compacted backfill, site restoration, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations,. for the sum of:	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$216.10	\$21,610.00	\$61.25	\$6,125.00
47.	1,000	SF	Exposed Aggregate Finish	Exposed Aggregate Finish includes texture finish by adding 1/4 to 3/4-inch max river rock to plastic concrete to a level surface, for the sum of:	\$4.25	\$4,250.00	\$8.06	\$8,060.00	\$10.45	\$10,450.00 Contractor's Price: \$10,425.00
48.	50	EA	Water Meter / Electrical / Ground /Junction Boxes Adjustment / Level-Up To New Grades	Water Meter / Electrical / Ground /Junction Boxes Adjustment to New Grades includes adjustment and level up of water meter / electrical /ground / junction boxes - bonnets to new grades for the sum of:	\$495.00	\$24,750.00	\$765.21	\$38,260.50	\$369.50	\$18,475.00
49.	40	CY		Two-Sack Concrete Backfill Placement includes two-sack concrete (Flowable Fill Soil Cement) backfill placement, for the sum of:	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$564.31	\$22,572.40	\$185.44	\$7,417.60





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305

BID DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

ו טום	D DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK 0	Construction	Horizone Co	nstruction I, Ltd.
					El Pa	aso, TX	EI P	aso, TX	EI F	Paso, TX
					Bidder 1 of 4 Bidder 2 of 4			er 2 of 4	Bido	ler 3 of 4
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
	BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									
50.	750	HR	Truck Mounted Attenuator	Truck Mounted Attenuator Includes Special Traffic Control - Provide Truck Mounted Attenuator when Traffic Control Permit required, or as directed, for the sum of:		\$56,250.00	\$88.30	\$66,225.00	\$110.50	\$82,875.00
51.	300	CY	Aggregate Base Course Material Placement	Aggregate Base Course Material Placement includes placed to 95% compaction, material TXDOT ITEM 247 TYPE A GRADE 3, on the prepared subgrade to required grades, for the sum of:	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$219.57	\$65,871.00	\$78.50	\$23,550.00
52.	300	CY	Top Soil Backfill	Top Soil Backfill Placement Includes Placement of topsoil, compacted material on the prepared subgrade to required grades, for the sum of:	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$163.69	\$49,107.00	\$32.25	\$9,675.00
53.	300	CY	Structural Backfill	Structural Material includes Placement of structural backfill material, backfill to 95% compaction, compacted material on the prepared subgrade to required grades, for the sum of:	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$222.74	\$66,822.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00
54.	50	HR	Utility Line Repair	Utility Line repair includes all labor, superintendence, materials, equipment, supplies Etc. to repair damaged utility lines and meters as required by the project adjustments due to no fault of the contractor, for a sum of:	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,720.24	\$236,012.00	\$199.00	\$9,950.00
55.	300	SY	Over Excavation	Over excavation to include excavation of all material, regardless of its nature, preparation and compaction of subgrade, site restoration, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials as needed. Reference Tech Specs 2010-Excavation & Subgrade 0220 Earthwork 0222- Excavation, Backfilling & Compaction	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$139.87	\$41,961.00	\$33.50	\$10,050.00





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305

BID DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

BID D	DATE: September 8, 2021 DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement									
					Del Mar Co	ntracting, Inc.	HAWK (	Construction	Horizone Construction I, Ltd	
					El Pa	so, TX	EI P	aso, TX	EI F	aso, TX
					Bidde	er 1 of 4	Bido	ler 2 of 4	Bido	ler 3 of 4
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
				BASE BID I - UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULI	E:				
56.	450	CY	Demolition	Demolition and Removal to include concrete, reinforced concrete, asphalt, dirt, subgrade, vegetation, landscape, debris with proper disposal of. Reference Technical Specifications Division II Section 0210 Site Preparation & Demolition 2001 Clearing & Grubbing 2010 Excavation & Subgrade	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$500.82	\$225,369.00	\$43.00	\$19,350.00
57.	1,000	SF	Salt Finish	Salt Crystal Finish includes texture finish by adding salt crystals 1/8 to 3/8 inch avoiding salt crystals larger than 1/4 inch to plastic concrete to a level surface, for the sum of:	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$8.40	\$8,400.00	\$8.20	\$8,200.00
58.	1,500	LF	2 Inch PVC Conduit- Boring	2 inch PVC conduit installed by boring includes bore pits, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, or concrete forming, concrete placement/consolidation, site restoration, to include bore pits and all pot hole compaction backfill and restorations as required, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations; for the sum of: Reference Division VI, Installation of Conduit, Loops, Foundations, and Ground Boxes of the Technical Specifications, for the sum of:	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$63.07	\$94,605.00	\$73.75	\$110,625.00
					<b>.</b>					
	SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (1-58)			\$1,751,580.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,759,230.00		\$6,022,584.40		\$1,583,000.10		





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance		BID NO: 2021-1	305
BID DATE: September 8, 2021		DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement
	Del Mar Contracting, Inc.	HAWK Construction	Horizone Construction I, Ltd.
	El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4	El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4	El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 4
OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT			
The city at its sole discretion, may exercise any option to extend the term of the agreement, by giving the contractor written notice within the time period noted on the selected options. The term of this contract shall be based on one of the selections below and under the same terms and conditions. The city manager or designee may extend the option to extend.  Bidder offers the city the option of extending the term of the contract for:			
Seven hundred thirty (730) additional days at the same unit price(s), if the option is exercised prior to the expiration of the original term of the contract:			
No Option Offered	x	x	
Amendments Acknowledged:	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond:	Yes	Yes	Yes





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit Short Price) Item Appx Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4-inch Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site 4 Inch Sidewalk 8.000 restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in \$8.00 \$64,000.00 Placement compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-1 thru 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 4-inch Reinforced Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as 4 Inch required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and Reinforced 5.000 SF proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El \$7.30 \$36.500.00 Sidewalk Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or Placement TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID T	ITLE:	Appx Qty Unit Short Description BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price (In Figures) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals  BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:    September 8, 2021   J.A.R Concrete, Inc.								
BID [	BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:  BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:									ovement
						•				
Item No.		Unit		BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		(Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two				
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	E:				
3.	6,000	SF	6 Inch Sidewalk	preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-1 thru 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and	\$8.40	\$50,400.00				
4.	2,000	SF	6 Inch Reinforced	6-inch Reinforced Sidewalk Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$8.70	\$17,400.00				





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit **Appx** Short Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** Description No. Qty Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4 inch Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, 4 Inch Sidewalk compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper 15.000 \$9.00 \$135,000,00 Replacement disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-1 thru 6-5, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 4 inch Reinforced Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete 4 Inch placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as Reinforced required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and 3,000 SF \$8.30 \$24,900.00 proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Sidewalk Replacement Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE:		Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance						BID NO: 2021-1305		
BID [	DATE:	September 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement				
					J.A.R Concrete, Inc.					
					El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:										
7.	3,000	SF	6 Inch Sidewalk Replacement	6 inch Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-1 thru 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$9.30	\$27,900.00				
8.	1,500	SF	6 Inch Reinforced Sidewalk Replacement	6 inch Reinforced Sidewalk Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plates 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$9.60	\$14,400.00				





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit Item **Appx** Short Price) **Unit Price** Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Stamping concrete includes; minimum of 5 stamp patterns, stamping (placing and impressing stamp, apply release agent on plastic concrete, the areas as directed by inspector, install joints, Stamping application of 2 coats of sealer, site restoration, cleanup and SF 2.000 \$13.00 \$26,000,00 Concrete proper disposal of all waste materials to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Concrete Color Tint includes the addition of integrated color tint mixed in Concrete Color 2.000 SF the concrete and integrated ad part of the concrete placement, for the sum \$5.00 \$10.000.00 Tint Concrete Stem Wall Placement (positive or negative) includes, excavation, and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, Concrete Stem CF 3.000 cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with \$9.00 \$27,000,00 Wall Placemen City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable E Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Item **Appx** Short Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Concrete Stem Wall Replacement (positive or negative) includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete Concrete Stem placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, as required, site restoration, 1,000 CF \$15.00 \$15,000.00 Wall Placement cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Curb and Gutter Placement to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, Curb and concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, 13. 1,000 HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; \$14.00 \$14,000.00 Gutter to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction Placement (DSC) Plates 6-2 & 6-3 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID T	ITLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			В	BID NO: 2021	-1305	
BID [	DATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				D	EPARTMENT	: Capital Impr	ovement
					J.A.R Con					
						so, TX r 4 of 4				
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	.E:				
14.	10,000	LF	Curb and Gutter Replacement	Curb and Gutter Replacement to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-2 & 6-3 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$25.90	\$259,000.00				
15.	500	LF	4-Inch Rolled Curb Structure Placement	4 inch Rolled Curb Structure Placement to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-4 & 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$12.00	\$6,000.00				





BID T	TTLE:	Parkw	vay Structures	Citywide Maintenance		BID NO: 2021-1305				
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	Γ: Capital Impi	rovement	
						icrete, Inc.				
						so, TX r 4 of 4				
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	E:				
16.	500	LF	4-Inch Rolled Curb Structure Replacement	4 inch Rolled Curb Structure Replacement to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-4 & 6-5 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$13.00	\$6,500.00				
17.	500	LF	Header Curb Structure Placement (Expansive Soils)	Header Curb Structure Placement (Expansive Soils) to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-12 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$13.00	\$6,500.00				





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit Item Appx Short Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Header Curb Structure Replacement (Expansive Soils) to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation Header Curb and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, Structure concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, 18. 500 Replacement \$14.00 \$7.000.00 HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to (Expansive be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction Soils) (DSC) Plate 6-12 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: Header Curb Structure Placement (Rocky Terrain) to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction Header Curb of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted Structure backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper 19. 500 \$13.00 \$6,500.00 disposal of all waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Placement (Rocky Terrain) Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-12 and applicable E Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID T	TTLE:	Parkv	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 2	021-1305	
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTM	ENT: Capital Imp	rovement
					J.A.R Con	crete, Inc.			
						so, TX			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	r 4 of 4  Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price)  Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	E:			
20.	500	LF	Structure Replacement	Header Curb Structure Replacement (Rocky Terrain) to include gutter as required, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-12 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$14.00	\$7,000.00			
21.	300	LF	Driveway Curb (Type "H") Placement	Driveway Curb (Type "H") Placement to include gutter as required, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste material; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-11 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$13.00	\$3,900.00			





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit ltem Appx Short Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Description Do Not Round Qty (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Driveway Curb (Type "H") Replacement to include gutter as required, sawcuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete Driveway Curb placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC (Type "H") 500 \$16.00 \$8,000.00 patching, backfill, cleanup, and proper disposal of waste material; to be in Replacement compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-11 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: TxDOT Pinned Curb Placement In accordance with TXDOT ITEM 529 Concrete Curb - includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, install dowels, reinforcing steel in accordance with TXDOT ITEM 440 steel TXDOT Pinned reinforced (inclusive), Concrete rebar included, compacted backfill, site LF 1,000 Curb \$6.00 \$6,000.00 restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste Placement materials; to be in compliance with TXDOT Design Division Standards-Concrete Curb and Gutter CCCG-12, Type II Curb, City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID 1	ITLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 2021	-1305	
BID [	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	: Capital Improve	ment
						icrete, Inc.			
						so, TX r 4 of 4			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
	BASE BID - UNIT		CE SCHEDUL	.E:					
24.	3,000	LF	TXDOT Pinned Curb Replacement	TxDOT Pinned Curb Replacement In accordance with TXDOT ITEM 529 Concrete Curb - includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, install dowels, reinforcing steel in accordance with TXDOT ITEM 440 Reinforcement for Concrete rebar included, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with TXDOT Design Division Standards-Concrete Curb and Gutter CCCG-12, Type II Curb City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$7.00	\$21,000.00			
25.	1,000	SF	4-Inch Reinforced Driveway Placement	4 inch Reinforced Driveway Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$7.00	\$7,000.00			





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit Short Price) ltem Appx Unit **Unit Price BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM** No. Description Do Not Round Qty (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 4 inch Reinforced Driveway Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete 4-Inch placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as Reinforced required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and 1,500 SF \$10.00 \$15,000.00 proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of E Driveway Replacement Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-17 & 6-18 or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 6 inch Driveway Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete 6-Inch placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site 750 SF \$8.00 Driveway restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in \$6,000.00 compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Placement Plates 6-17 & 6-18 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID 1	TITLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance	BID NO: 2021-1305				
BID [	DATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	: Capital Impro	vement
						crete, Inc. so, TX			
					Bidde	r 4 of 4			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	E:			
28.	1,300	SF	6-Inch Driveway Replacement	6 inch Driveway Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-17 & 6-18 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$10.25	\$13,325.00			
29.	500	SF	6 Inch Reinforced Driveway Placement	6-inch Reinforced Driveway Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC), Plate 6-17 & 6-18, or TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$8.50	\$4,250.00			





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit Price) Item Appx Short Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6-inch Reinforced Driveway Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches. preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete 6 Inch placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as Reinforced required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and SF 1.000 \$10.50 \$10.500.00 proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Driveway Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-17 & 6-18, or Replacement TXDOT El Paso District Driveway and Sidewalk and Curb Details and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 4-inch Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of 4-Inch Curb Cu Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards SF 3,500 Ramp \$9.00 \$31,500.00 (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Placement Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, TXDOT Design Division Standards-Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID T	ITLE:	Parkv	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 202	1-1305	
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMEN	IT: Capital Impr	ovement
					J.A.R Con	crete, Inc.			
						so, TX r 4 of 4			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	E:			
32.	5,000	SF	4-Inch Curb Cut Ramp Replacement	4-inch Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$12.00	\$60,000.00			
33.	1,000	SF	Curb Cut Ramp Placement	4 inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$9.30	\$9,300.00			





BID T	TTLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 2021-	-1305
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	: Capital Improvement
					El Pa	so, TX r 4 of 4		
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	.E:		
34.	1,200	SF	4 Inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Replacement	4 inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$12.30	\$14,760.00		
35.	2,000	SF	6-Inch Curb Cut Ramp Placement	6-inch Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plate 6-20 thru 6-33 and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$9.25	\$18,500.00		





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 **Total Amount** (Quantity X Unit Item Appx Short Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** 6-inch Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition. removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches. preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site 6-Inch Curb Cut restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste 3,500 SF Ramp materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of \$12.25 \$42.875.00 Replacement Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of: 6-inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching 6-Inch cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation Reinforced 37 700 SF \$12.50 \$8.750.00 Curb Cut Ramp (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City Placement of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33. or TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:





BID T	ITLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 2021	-1305	
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	: Capital Improvement	
					J.A.R Con	crete, Inc.			
					El Pas	so, TX			
					Bidder	r 4 of 4			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL			<u> </u>	
38.	2,500	SF	6 Inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Replacement	6-inch Reinforced Curb Cut Ramp Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, ADA tile placement, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials. Finished product must comply with current Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation (TDLR), Current Texas Accessibility Standards (TAS), and Current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Rules and Regulations), Current City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 6-20 thru 6-33, or TXDOT Design Division Standards- Pedestrian Facilities Curb Ramps PED - 18, and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$12.55	\$31,375.00			
39.	300	CF	Concrete Drainage Flume Placement - Without Steel Plate Cover	Concrete Drainage Flume Placement without Steel Plate Cover includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$20.00	\$6,000.00			





BID 1	ITLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO:	2021-1305	
BID [	DATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPART	MENT: Capital Imp	provement
					J.A.R Con	crete, Inc.			
					El Pas	so, TX			
					Bidde	r 4 of 4			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	.E:			
40	200	CF	Replacement - Without Steel Plate Cover	Concrete Drainage Flume Replacement without Steel Plate Cover includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$16.00	\$3,200.00			
41.	300	CF	Steel Plate Cover Included	Concrete Drainage Flume with Steel Plate Cover Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, includes installed steel plate cover, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$20.00	\$6,000.00			





BID T	ITLE:	Parkw	ay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 202	I-1305	
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMEN	T: Capital Impr	ovement
					J.A.R Con	crete, Inc.			
					El Pas	so, TX			
					Bidder	r 4 of 4			
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals			
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	.E:			
42.	200	CF	Drainage Flume Replacement - Steel Plate	Concrete Drainage Flume with Steel Plate Cover Placement includes saw- cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, includes installed steel plate cover, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) Plates 2-34 thru 2-35B and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$16.00	\$3,200.00			
43.	500	CF	Reinforced Concrete Slab Placement	Reinforced Concrete Slab Placement includes excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$14.00	\$7,000.00			





BID 1	TTLE:	Parkv	vay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 2021-	1305
BID [	DATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	: Capital Improvement
					J.A.R Con	crete, Inc.		
					El Pas	so, TX		
		•			Bidde	r 4 of 4		
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
				BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	.E:		
44.	500	CF		Reinforced Concrete Slab Replacement includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement included as required, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, site restoration, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$21.00	\$10,500.00		
45.	500	CF	Miscellaneous Reinforced Concrete Replacement /Repairs	Miscellaneous Reinforced Concrete Channel Replacement / Repairs includes saw-cuts, demolition, removal of various existing structures to include drainage drop inlets, outlet structures, manholes, barrier walls, head walls, dissaptors, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, forming, concrete placement/consolidation, steel reinforced (inclusive) placement as required, compacted backfill, site restoration, HMAC patching, cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations, for the sum of:	\$12.00	\$6,000.00		





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Appx Short Price) Item Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** No. Qty Description Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Reinforced retaining concrete wall: includes trenching, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of foundation subgrade. steel reinforced (inclusive) concrete footing and retaining concrete wal Reinforced placement/consolidation, construction, compacted backfill, site restoration, CF Retaining \$43.00 100 \$4,300.00 cleanup and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with Concrete Wall City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable E Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations,. for the sum of: Exposed Exposed Aggregate Finish includes texture finish by adding 1/4 to 3/4-inch 1.000 SF Aggregate \$4.00 \$4.000.00 max river rock to plastic concrete to a level surface, for the sum of: Finish Water Meter / Electrical / Ground Water Meter / Electrical / Ground /Junction Boxes Adjustment to New 48. 50 Junction Boxes Grades includes adjustment and level up of water meter / electrical /ground \$315.00 \$15,750.00 Adjustment / junction boxes - bonnets to new grades for the sum of: Level-Up To **New Grades** Two Sack Concrete Two-Sack Concrete Backfill Placement includes two-sack concrete Backfill / 49. 40 CY \$165.00 \$6,600.00 Flowable Fill (Flowable Fill Soil Cement) backfill placement, for the sum of: Soil Cement Placement

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_ Date: 9/23/2021





BID TITLE: Parkway Structures Citywide Maintenance BID NO: 2021-1305 BID DATE: September 8, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement** J.A.R Concrete, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4 Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Item Appx Short Price) Unit **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Unit Price** Description No. Qty Do Not Round (In Figures) Only Two **Decimals BASE BID - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:** Truck Mounted Attenuator Includes Special Traffic Control - Provide Truck Truck Mounted 50 750 HR Mounted Attenuator when Traffic Control Permit required, or as directed, for \$23.00 \$17.250.00 Attenuator the sum of: Aggregate Aggregate Base Course Material Placement includes placed to 95% Base Course 51. 300 CY compaction, material TXDOT ITEM 247 TYPE A GRADE 3, on the \$50.00 \$15,000.00 Material prepared subgrade to required grades, for the sum of: Placement Top Soil Top Soil Backfill Placement Includes Placement of topsoil, compacted CY 52. 300 \$27.00 \$8,100.00 Backfill material on the prepared subgrade to required grades, for the sum of: Structural Material includes Placement of structural backfill material, backfil Structural 53 300 CY to 95% compaction, compacted material on the prepared subgrade to \$30.00 \$9.000.00 Backfill required grades, for the sum of: Utility Line repair includes all labor, superintendence, materials, equipment, **Utility Line** HR supplies Etc. to repair damaged utility lines and meters as required by the 54. 50 \$100.00 \$5,000.00 Repair project adjustments due to no fault of the contractor, for a sum of: Over excavation to include excavation of all material, regardless of its nature, preparation and compaction of subgrade, site restoration, cleanup Over SY and proper disposal of all waste materials as needed. Reference Tech \$26.00 55. 300 \$7,800.00 Excavation Specs 2010- Excavation & Subgrade 0220 Earthwork 0222- Excavation, Backfilling & Compaction

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_ Date: 9/23/2021





BID T	ITLE:	Parkv	vay Structures	Citywide Maintenance			BID NO: 2021	1305
BID D	ATE:	Septe	mber 8, 2021				DEPARTMENT	: Capital Improvement
					J.A.R Con	ncrete, Inc.		
					El Pa	so, TX		
					Bidde	r 4 of 4		
Item No.	Appx Qty	Unit	Short Description	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
		,		BASE BID - UNIT PRI	CE SCHEDUL	.E:		
56.	450	CY	Demolition	Demolition and Removal to include concrete, reinforced concrete, asphalt, dirt, subgrade, vegetation, landscape, debris with proper disposal of. Reference Technical Specifications Division II Section 0210 Site Preparation & Demolition 2001 Clearing & Grubbing 2010 Excavation & Subgrade	\$68.00	\$30,600.00		
57.	1,000	SF	Salt Finish	Salt Crystal Finish includes texture finish by adding salt crystals 1/8 to 3/8 inch avoiding salt crystals larger than 1/4 inch to plastic concrete to a level surface, for the sum of:	\$4.00	\$4,000.00		
58.	1,500	LF	2 Inch PVC Conduit-Boring	2 inch PVC conduit installed by boring includes bore pits, saw-cuts, demolition, removal of existing structures, excavation and/or fill up to 6 inches, preparation and compaction of subgrade, compacted backfill, HMAC patching, or concrete forming, concrete placement/consolidation, site restoration, to include bore pits and all pot hole compaction backfill and restorations as required, cleanup, and proper disposal of all waste materials; to be in compliance with City of El Paso Design Standards for Construction (DSC) and applicable El Paso Municipal Code, Ordinance and State / Federal Rules and Regulations; for the sum of: Reference Division VI, Installation of Conduit, Loops, Foundations, and Ground Boxes of the Technical Specifications, for the sum of:	\$20.00	\$30,000.00		
				SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (1-58)	\$1,272	,335.00		





BID TITLE: Parkway Structure Citywide Maintenance		BID NO: 2021-1305	
BID DATE: September 8, 2021	DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement		
	J.A.R Concrete, Inc.		
	El Paso, TX		
	Bidder 4 of 4		
OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT			
The city at its sole discretion, may exercise any option to extend the term of the agreement, by giving the contractor written notice within the time period noted on the selected options. The term of this contract shall be based on one of the selections below and under the same terms and conditions. The city manager or designee may extend the option to extend.			
Bidder offers the city the option of extending the term of the contract for:			
Seven hundred thirty (730) additional days at the same unit price(s), if the option is exercised prior to the expiration of the original term of the contract:	X		
No Option Offered			
Amendments Acknowledged:	Yes		
Bid Bond:	Yes		

2021-1305 Parkway Structures City Wide Maintenance				
View List				
1	A.R.E. Landscape Man	Ledesma, Richard		
2	AAA General Contrato	Skertchly, Edgar		
3	Access Communication	Dittmar, Mark		
4	American Pavement Pr	Gomez, Priscilla		
5	AMTEK	Rugh, John		
6	Bella Luna Engineeri	Luna, Larry		
7	Black Stallion Contr	Luna, Hector		
8	bowen	cole, chuck		
9	CJ Desert Constructi	Lira, German		
10	Compa Contractors	Murillo, Marco		
11	ConstructConnect	Kyle, Bellomy		
12	Construction Journal	Exton, Pamela		
13	Construction Reporte	Wood, Jane		
14	Contractors Register	Deg, Maria		
15	DeAngelo Brothers LL	Research, Manager		
16	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,	HARRISON, MIKE		
17	Deltek	Management, Source		
18	Direx Construction,	Hudson, Brad		
19	DRS Rock Materials,	Soto, Daniel		
20	El Paso JAG	Castro, Patricia		
21	EPISD	TOBIAS, LIZA		
22	Fulcrum Contracting	Jaramillo, Jorge		
23	Globe Builders, LLC	Banks, Archie		
24	Gracen Eng. And Cons	Sambrano, Michael		
25	HAWK	Jorge, Ojeda		
26	Hoffer Technologies	Currey, Cevin		
27	Horizone Const. 1 LT	De Stefano, Luis Rene		
28	IMS	Gaynor, Shabron		
29	Iron Horse Electrica	Concha, Joe		
30	J.A.R	Guillermo, Ovies		
31	Jobe Materials, L.P.	Lowrance, Gloria		
32	LAC Construction	Soto, Mauro		
33	LARRIVA IRON WORKS	SMALL, MIRANDA		
34	Lesna Construction,	Pinon, Jose		
35	Lomeli and sons Land	Gonzalez, Ruben		

2021-1305 Parkway Structures City Wide Maintenance			
View List			
36	Martinez Brothers Co	mota, pablo	
37	MG Evergreen LLC	Gonzalez, Alex	
38	MTI Ready Mix	Drapes, Michael	
39	NINE DEGREES archite	Cesar, Molina	
40	NURAAMI	Hernadez-Bardan, Alberto	
41	Prime Vendor Inc.	Jones, Kim	
42	RCPM, LLC	Ortiz, Cecilia	
43	RDZ BUILD	Rodriguez, Manny	
44	SigmCon	Torres, Elizabeth	
45	Smartprocure	Bjornsson, Ron	
46	Terence Keith Johnso	JOHNSON, TERENCE	
47	The PlanIt Room	Hernandez, Cecilia	
48	Tri-State Electric,	Motta, Alejandro	
49	Vertex Contractors,	Ruiz, Erika	
50	Vitual Builders Exch	Olguin, Jeannette	
51	Wayne Enterprises	Austin, Fork	
52	ZTEX Construction I	Royo, Joaquin	
53		Martinez, Jessica	
54		Watson, Frank	